
DUTRO Add Details 

 

Series Name 
Gross Vehicle 
Mass Rating 
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*including spare tire mass 

Specification 

WU302Li 

(4x2) 

4W 

WU342Li-M 

(4x2) 

6W 

WU600L 

(4x2) 

4W 

WU342Li 

(4x2) 

6W 

WU710L 

(4x2) 

6W 

WU730L 

(4x2) 

6W 

XZU720L 

(4x2) 

6W 

GVM Rating (kg) 4000 4,500 4,500 6,000 6,500 8,300 6,500 

Curb Weight 1,925* 2,225* 1960* 2,275* 2,335* 2,585* 2,635* 

Chassis Dimension (mm) 

 Length 

 Width 

 Height 

 
4,720 
1,715 
2,120 

 
6,000 
1,945 
2,140 

 
4,670 
1,695 
2,135 

 
6,000 
1,945 
2,165 

 
6,120 
1,995 
2,215 

 
7,245 
1,995 
2,255 

 
6,740 
1,995 
2,260 

Wheelbase(mm) 2,530 3,380 2,525 3,380 3,430 4,200 3,870 

Gradeability(%) 53.5 60.6 42.5 40.6 52.4 36.2 (39.5) 

Max. Speed(kph) 118 93 117 98 108 100 116 

Engine Model W04D-TP W04D-TP W04D -TM W04D-TP W04D-TN W04D –TN N04C-VA 

Engine Type Diesel, Turbo Charge & Intercooled 4-cycle, Vertical, 4 cylinder, in-line, OHV, water cooled, Direct Injection, EURO 2 

Diesel, Turbo Charge & 
Intercooled 4-cycle, Vertical, 4 
cylinder, in-line, OHV, water 

cooled, Direct Injection, Euro 3 

Max. Output (PS) 110 110 110 110 130 130 136 

Max. Torque (N-m) 284 284 284 284 363 363 363 

Displacement(L) 4.009 4.009 4.009 4.009 4.009 4.009  4.009 

Transmission(T/M) M153, 5-Speed, Overdrive Synchromesh 1
st
-5

th
 

M550, 5-Speed, 
Overdrive 

Synchromesh 1
st
-5

th
 

M153, 5-Speed, Overdrive 
Synchromesh 1

st
-5

th
 

M550, 5-Speed, Overdrive Synchromesh 1
st
-5

th
 

Clutch Dry, single plate, with damper springs, hydraulic control 

Service Brake Vacuum over hydraulic Vacuum over hydraulic Vacuum over hydraulic Vacuum over hydraulic Vacuum over hydraulic Vacuum over hydraulic Vacuum over hydraulic 

Parking Brake 
Internal expanding, acting 

on transmission output 
shaft 

Internal expanding, 
acting on transmission 

output shaft 

Internal expanding, 
acting on transmission 

output shaft 

Internal expanding, acting 
on transmission output 

shaft 

Internal expanding, 
acting on transmission 

output shaft 

Internal expanding, 
acting on transmission 

output shaft 

Internal expanding, acting on 
transmission output shaft 

Steering Recirculating Ball with hydraulic booster. Power Steering 

Fuel Tank Capacity (L) 100 100 80 100 100 100 100 

Tires Specification 7.50-15-12PR 7.00-16-10PR 7.00R16-12PR 7.50-16-14PR 7.00R16-10PR 
7.50-16-12PR 

Or 
8.25-16-14PR 

7.50R16-10PR 

Electrical Equipment 
Battery: 12Vx2, Parallel 

{60 A-h} 
Alternator: 12V – 100 A 

Battery: 12Vx2, Parallel 
{60 A-h} 

Alternator: 12V – 100 A 

Battery: 12Vx2, Series 
{60 A-h} 

Alternator: 24 V – 30- A 

Battery: 12Vx2, Parallel 
{60 A-h} 

Alternator: 12V – 100 A 

Battery: 12Vx2, Series  
{60 A-h} 

Alternator: 24 V – 30- A 

Battery: 12Vx2, Series 
{60 A-h} 

Alternator: 24 V – 30- A 

Battery: 12Vx2, Series 
{60 A-h} 

Alternator: 24 V – 60- A 

Body Length 

 Standard 

 Extended 
10 ft. CBU; 11 ft. 

12 ft.  with WB extension) 

14 ft. 
15 ft. (no WB extension) 

Free 

11 ft. 
12 ft. (with WB 

extension) 

14 ft. 
16 ft. (no WB extension) 

Free 

14 ft. 
16 ft. (no WB extension) 

Free 

18 ft. 
20 ft. (no WB 

extension) 

12 ft. 
13 ft. (no WB extension) 

Free 
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